

DDM implements new management structure

Press release issued by DDM Holding AG

28 September 2015

Effective 30 September 2015, DDM Holding AG (First North: DDM), forms an Executive Management Committee ("EMC") consisting of the CEO, CFO and Head of Transactions.

Gustav Hultgren, CEO of DDM commented: "The new EMC is a further step in our efforts to increase efficiency by streamlining decision making processes. This will allow a smaller group to focus on the strategic business development and long-term profitability of DDM in close cooperation with the Board of Directors."

For more information, please visit DDM's website at www.ddm-group.ch or contact:

Anders Antonsson, Investor Relations Mail: a.antonsson@ddm-group.ch | Tel: +46 8 4080 9030

DDM Holding AG (Nasdaq First North Stockholm: DDM) is a multinational investor and manager of distressed assets. Since 2007, the DDM Group has built a successful platform in Eastern Europe, with 2.2 million receivables in nominal value over EUR 1.7 billion. **DDM Treasury Sweden AB** (publ) (NGM: DDM1) is a subsidiary wholly owned by DDM Holding AG. Pareto Securities is DDM Holding AG's Certified Adviser.



